STIHL One-Man Power Chain Saw

[ i g h )I::\_ tn_i n-g9

with Bing diophragm cmd Tillp_tsbn diaphragm carburetor

SPARE PARTS LIST

Andreas Stihl - Maschinenfabrik - Waiblingen/Neustadt
' West Germany
Cable Address: Stihl Waiblingenrems



important!

[ this parts list the One-Man Power Chain Saw STIHL LIGHTNING is sub-

divided into the following illustretions and tha respective texis:

A: Crankcose, crankshaft, bearings, piston, cylinder

Bl Magneto, starfer cup, fan wheel, fan cover, starter

Ci Chain drive sprocket, clutch, bar connection, spiked bumpers,
wrap-around handie

Di Oil pump, strainer with weight, il tank cover, oil filler cap,

fuel tank cover

E: Strainer with weight, gas cap, oil pipe, handle, toggle switch,
inner shroud

F: Qufqlnhty adjustment of chain otler, carburetor, filter connection,
airtilter

&) Muffler, handle bar, outer shroud

Hi Recoll starter

J: Bing diaphragm carburetor

Ki Tilletson diaphragm carburetor model HL 74 A

Li Set of toals and accessories.

Satisfuctory working of the STIHL Power Chain Sow is ensured only if
ORIGINAL STIHL SPARE PARTS

ore used. Therefore, the exclusive use of "Criginal STIHL Spares” for repairing

STIHL Power Sows is urgently recommended.

Guaranty claims will only be recognized when

CRIGINAL STIHL SPARE PARTS
have been used.

Pleuse write here the number of your chain sow:

POWER CHAIN SAW NO, -

When inguiring acbout, or sending orders for spure parts pleuse ahways state:

. Type of power saw

. Complete Serial No. of saw

. GQuontity of parts required

Exact designation of parts

Ref.-No. given in Parts List

Mode of shipment desired

. Full address

For shipment by rail specify station.

OV LR

Your kind cooperation in the obove will enchle me to give prompt attention

to your requirements. If necessary, send old parts as sample.

If you experience any trouble with the chain saw or require advice, apply
for assistance to the appointed STIHL agent or a qualified repair shop, or write

direct to my waorks,




Hlustration A
Crankcase, Crankshaft, Bearings, Piston, Cyiinder

To llustration A
Crankcase, Crankshaft, Bearings, Piston, Cylinder

H & ¢ g Qrgerin P N 2
3 Xy art Na rgering- art-Mo. I
HAEE t Nome Mo, 2
1| Cronkcase assembly a0 1106 020 2510
consisting of Index-No. 110 &
1 11 Crunkcase, fan side A 1106 021 0710 1
21 1| Crankcuse, bar connection side FAZ 1106 021 0810 1
31 2} Stud GA3x | M6x45 10K DIN 940
41 31 Shud PA4x | MEx30 10K DIN 940
5| 2] Pin 9ALx | 6m 6x36St50K DINT
6| 51 Lock washer YAbx | BE&DINTZZ
7| 5| Hexagonal nut 9A7x | M65D DIN 934
81 1| Heiicoil thread insert A8k | 63030227400
(1 2| Flunge A7 0000 $88 5200
0] 2| Stud ?A10x| Max15 10K DIN 940
M| 2| Stud 9ATTx| MEx38 10K DIN 940
122 214 Circlip 9 A12x| 30x1,2 DIN 472
13| 2§ Washer 2413 | 00CG984 5100
14| 2| Needle bearing A l4x] 0000 996 0900
15| 2| Check plate A5 | 11060368900
16| 1| Qil secl 9 AT6x| AT8x30 DIN 4503
17 | 1| Oil seal with dust lip 9 AN xp 1106991 2000
1| Crankshaft with connecting rod PAQ00 | 11060300701
assembly
consisting of Index-Nao. 18 to 21
18 | 11 Crankshaft 2A18 | 1106031 0501 2
19| 1| Connecting rod complete 9AT9 | 1060301200 2
inclusive of Index-No. 20
20| 2| lInner hexagonal screw A MSXI5T0K DIN?12 2
21 1{ Needle cage 9 A21x| 00009961400 2
221 1| Guosket ¢A22x| 11060291210
23| 1| Needle cage ¢ A 23x| Q000 996 1700
24 | 1| Piston assembly 58 diameter 9 A 24x | 1106 030 2000
consisting of Index-No. 25 to 27
25| 2| Compression ring 9 A 25x{ 58/53,4x2,5 FSCMR 110-R
26| 1 Piston pin 2 A Z6x| 1570x50 BO 15:130-N 4
27| 2| Snapring A7x| A15DIN72123
281 11 Cylinder gusket ¢ A 28x| 1106029 2300
22| 1| Cylinder assembly 58 diumeter 9 A29x| 11060200700
30| 4| Lock wosher 9A30x| BsDINTZT
314y 4| Hexoganal nut $A3Ix] ME5D DINS34
32 1| Spark plug ¢4 32x] 1106 4007000
consisting of Index-No. 33 and 34
3371 1V Spark plug FA33x| 14 DIN 72507 Spark
gap 3,5 mm
‘Basch W 225 T7;
34| 1| Connecting nut 9 A 34x| 1104 405 8500




Attention!

Make it a point always to

use Genuine

Parts

To lHustrution A

Crankecase, Cronkshoft, Bearings, Piston, Cylinder

! ! 4
= s . Ordering- 5
j:zo Og.:_: Part Name Mo g Part-No, 2
35| 1| Washer 9 A35x | Al12x18 Fiber DIN 7603
3% | 17 Screw plug 2 A3Wx | M12x1,5 Alu.-alloy
DIN 7604
Note 1: Owing to the methoed of machining these parts can
only be delivered together as crankcase assembly.
Note 2. These parts can only be supplied as o crankshaft with

‘connecting rod assembly for insuring proper fitting.
Send in undamaged parts, if possible they will be used

when repairing your sow.




lllustrution B
Magneto, Starter Cup, Fon Wheel, Fan Cover, Starter

To lllussration B

Magnete, Starter Cup, Fan Wheel, Fun Cover, Starter

g g P N Ordering P N £
Zo oz art Nam reRrInG- art-No. ©
22157 € No. Z
1| Bosch flywheel mogneto 2B 0x | MZ/URATITELT
consisting of Index-No. 110 5
1 11 Stotor assembly 2B 1x | 1106400070
consisting of Index-No. 2 to 4
2| 1| Stator plote 9B Z2x | 11064000501
The following parts in parentheses
ore contained in the stator:
1| iStuter with coil! 9B COx| MZAN3IZ 182
1| Condenser] FBOIx LMKO1Z21Z
1| [(Contoct bank with point 98B 02« LMKT2Z 47
1| iBreaker arm with point ond tension | ¥ B 03x| LMUH1Z12Z
spring,
1| (Felt with angte bracketi 8B 04xy WDO 17127
31 1| High tension lead 9B 3x| 5 350 long
41 1| Ground lead ¢ B 4x [ 230 long
5§ 1| Flywheel $B5 1106 400 1201
61 1| Insuloting hose ?Bb 1106 442 0900
71 2| Washer 9B 7x | 435t DIN125
B| 2| Lock washer 9 B8 | A4DINIZY
9 2| Screw 9B 9% | M4x1555 DIN 84
19 ] 1] Grommet 9 B 10x| 0000 96% 0800
1 1 | High tensicn lead connector 9 B 11x| 11064051000
12| 1| Spring 9 B 12x| 11064057800
13| 1| Woodruff key 9 B 13x| 3x5 5t 60 DIN 4888
14| 1| Starter cup 9B 14 | 11061954110
15| 1| Washer % B 15x| 0000984 5200
16| 1| Hexagonal nut 98 16xj M10x1 5D DIN934
171 1| Fan wheel ¢ B 17 | 11060800500
18 | 4| Lock washer ¢ B 18x| B5DINTZ
191 4| Lens-head screw ¢ B 19x| M5x1055 DINSS
201 1| Cover assembly 9 8 20 | 1106080 2201
consisting of Index-No. 21 1o 23
21 11 Cover 9B 21 | 11060842000
922 | 11 Roller ¢ B 22 | 11060848800
93| 1] Boit ¢ B 23x| 6 h 11x30 C35DIN 1435
24 | 4| Lock washer 9 B 24x| B5DIN1Z
o5 | 4| Lens-head screw 9B 254 MBx1855 DINSES
2% | 11| Starter 9B 24 | 11061904000
consisting of Index-No. 27 and 28
57 | 1| Starter g9 B 27x| 11061904100 1
2w 1| Grip 9 B 28x| 11061953400
299 | 43 Lock washer 9B 29x| B5SDIN127
30 | 4 | Lens-heod srew ¢ B 30x| 0000981 0200

Note 1:

individual ports see illustrotion H.




(Mustration C
Chain drive sprocket, Clutch, Bar connection, Spiked bumpers, Wrap-around handle

To Nlustration C

Chain drive spracket, Clutch, Bar connection, Spiked bumpers, Wrap-around handle

is 5.3 Part Name Ordering- Part-No %
EZ 6[:_ o. : i
Y| 1| Cover plate ?C1 1106021 1500
2 1{ Circlip 9C2x | 391,75 DIN 471
31 11 Washer 9C3x | 0000984 5300
41 VI Chain drive sprocket assy. pitch 404”1 $C 4 1106 640 2200 1
alternatively:
51 1] Chaindrive sprocket assy. pitch7/16” | $LC5 1106 640 2201 1
alternatively:
6| 1| Chain drive sprocket assy. piteh 1/27 } 9Cé 1106 640 2202 1
7| 2| Needle case ?C7x ; 00009963400
8 1| shim 9C8 1106 162 8800
9 1| Clutch assembly C9 1106 160 2000
consisting of Index-No. 10 10 13
10 1| Carrier gC 10 1106 160 2300
11 [ 3] Centrifugal weight $C11 | 11061601500
123 3| Clutch spring 9C12 | 11061621400
13| & Tightening pin 9 C13x| 3x16 DIN 1481
14| 1| Adapter sleeve 9 C14x | 11061629000
15 1| Thrust collar 9C15 | 11061622000
16| 1| Hexcgonal nut SC16x| M10x] left 5D DIN 934
171 1| Adjusting nut 9C17 | 11066641500
18 | 1| Tightening screw 218 | 0000 %81 4200
191 1| Washer SC19x| 6,45t DINT25
200 11 Lock washer GC20x| A6DINIZY
2] 1| Caostle nut 9C21x| M655 DIN93/
221 11 Cofter pin GC22x| 1,510 DIN?4
23 1| Lateral plote, inside 9C23 | 11066641000
24| 2 i Flange bolt ?C24 | 0000931 3500
251 11} Spiked bumper 9C25 | 1106664 0500
261 21 Screw $C 2x| MEx185S galvanized
DIN 84
271 2| Lock washer 9C27x| B6 galvanized DIN 127
28 | 2| Hexugonal nut $C28x | M6 5D galvunized
DIN 934
29 1 Lateral plate, outside 929 11046 664 1100
30| 1| Sprocket cover FC30 | 11066480413
31| 1| Wrap-around handle §C31 | 11067902300
32| 2| Lock washer 9C32x| B6DIN1Z
33 2| Screw G C33x| M6x2555 DIN B4
34| 1| Spiked bumper 9 C34 | 1106664 0500
35| 2| Screw PC3Ex| M6x18 55 galvanized
DIN 84
36| 2| Lock washer 9C3bx| B6 galvanized DIN 127
37 | 2| Hexagonal nut PC3 | Mé5D galvanized

DIN 934




Attention!

Make it a point always to

use Genuine

//_/r._z..x..\--\_\\

To lllustration C
Chain drive spracket, Clutch, Bar connection, Spiked bumpers, Wrap-around handle

Note 1: The pitch of your sprocket is engraved in the clutch

drum,

$s|ez Part N Ordering Part-N 3
33 T2 t rdering- - . o
32(25 art Name No. art-No 3
38| 2] Washer 9C38x | 105 St galvanized
DIN 125
37| 21 Hexagonal nut QC3% x| M10 5D galvanized
DIN 934

1



Mustration D
Cil pump, Strainer with weight, Qil tank cover, Qil filler cap, Fuel tank cover

Oil pump, Strainer with weight, Qil tank cover, Qil filler cap, Fuel tank cover

To llvstration D

= & . o
j:z‘:' OS:—’_: Part Name Or‘:f:"g' Part-No. ‘ZD
1 11 Qil pump assembly 901 1104 640 320 1
consisting of Index-No. 2 t6 13
2t 1| Pump housing 9D2 1106 647 0410
3] 11 Plug D3 1106 647 1100
4 1 Pump piston P04 1106 647 0600
5 ] Pin QD5 0000 985 1500
6 ] Rubber ring 90 6x 1106 647 2000
7| 1| Plunger with diaphragm 907 1106 640 3100
8| 2| Washer D8 1106 647 7900
9| & | Helical spring 909 0000 999 1400
10| 4| Cylindrical roller 9D 10x| 5x5 DIN 5402
11 2| Annular lever CAVRE 1106 640 9300
121 1| Washer e 12 | 0000984 5200
13 1 Circlip 9D 13x| 10xT DIN 477
141 3| Lock washer 90 14x| BS DIN1Z7
15| 3| Cylindrical screw 9D 15xF M5x1555 DIN 84
16| 1| Strainer with weight for oil D14 | 11066403800
consisting of Index-No. 17 t0 19
17| 1| Strainer with weight for oil oD 17 | 1106647 1500
18 1| Air strainer 9D 18 | 45031611000
19t 1| Protecting ring 9D 19 | 1106647 1600
20| 11| Hose 9020 | 1106647 340
21 1| Gasket 9D 21x| 1106 359 Q700
22 1 1| Qil tank cover complete gD22 | 11063504000
consisting of Index-No. 23 to 25
231 1| Giltank cover oD23 | 1106351 0811
241 1| CGil seal gD 24 | 0000986 3103
25 1 Inspection window D25 11046 351 2200
26| 6| Lock washer 9D 24x| B5DIN1Z
27 | 6| Lens-heod screw 90 27x| M5x15 DINBS
28| 1| Gil filler ca gp 28 | 1103 640 35601
consisting OF Index-No. 29 to 31
291 1| Cilfiller cap with ring 9D 29 | 11036404300
301 1| Valve cap D30 | 65033530901
3 1§ Gasket 9D 31x} 0000 58% 3100
32| 1] Gasket 9D 32x| 11063591110
33| 1| Fuel tank cover 9D 33 | 11063510701
34 110 | Lock washer ?D34x| B5DIN1Z/
35 110 Lens-head screw 2D 35| M5x1855 DINES
3| 1%V Sawdust shield 9D 36 | 1106654 2000
37| 1| ledge ? D37 | 1106 456 BOGO
38| 2| Lodk washer ¢D38x| B4 DIN1Z/
32| 2| Srew GD3%x] M4x1555 DINB4
Note 1: Do not repair defective oil pump. Send iﬁ pump for
exchange.
13



IHustration E

Strainer with weight, Gas cap, Qil pipe, Handle, Toggle switch, Inner shroud

To lllustration E
Strainer with weight, Gas cap, il pipe, Handle, Teggle swifch, Inner shroud

% £ - Crderin &
Eg %r__; Part Name Mo 2 Part-No. 2
1 1| Hose 9E1 0000 989 5200
2| 1| Strainer flunge 9 E2 1106 640 9000
3|1 1] Qilpipe 9E3 1106 640 3301
4| 4| Gasket 9 E d4x | A8x12 Fiber DIN 7603
51 2| Hollow screw ¢ ESx | A23Alu-alloy
F 44 DIN 7623
61 11 Fuel straimer with weight $EBb 1106 350 3001
consisting of Index-No. 7 ta 10
7| 1} Fuel strainer with weight ?E7 1106 358 1501
1| Filter hose ?EQ 1104 358 9700 1
8 1 Felt insert 9ESB 1106 3581700
9 1 Shim 9 EQ 0000 984 5105
10| 1| Leck washer G E 10x| 5DIN &79%
11 1 Hose 2EN 1106 358 7601
12 1 Fuel inlet flange 9 E 12 | 1106351 8010
131 1| Gasket 9 E 13x| 1106 989 3000
14| 2| Lock washer 9 E 14x] A5 DIN137
15| 2| Screw § B 15x| M 5x15 Alu.-allay
F 44 DIN 84
161 1| Gascap 9 E 16 | 1106 3500502
inclusive of Index-No. 17
17t 1| Rubber seat % E 17x| 0000 982 3501
18 | 1| Buckle complete g E 18 | 11066506101
consisting of Index-No. 19 to 22
19 | 1| Fostening piece 9 E 19 | 11066568400
20| 1| Locking device g F 20 | 11066568605
21| 1| Clamp 9 E 21 | 11066568705
22 | 1] Rivet 9 E 22x| A 3h11x20 5t DIN 7341
231 1] lock washer ¢ E 23x] B6 DIN127
24 1 1| Hexagonal nut 9 E 24x| M&x15BG DINI3L
25 1 Handle 9E 25 1106 790 0301
consisting of Index-No. 26 to 28
261 1| Handle 9 E 26 | 11067910310
27 | 1| Handle plate 9 E27 | 11067910610
28 | 2| Lens-head countersunk screw 9 E 28x| EM4x18 C15 DIN7Z513
28 1 1| Slotted pin 9 E 29x| 2x4 brass DIN 1474
301 1| Throftle trigger 9 E 30| 11061801500
3 1] Bolt 9E 3lx| 5h1Tx28x30 C35
DIN 1434
32| 1] Cotter pin 9 E 32x| 15x8 DIN94
33| 1} Throitle lock Q E 33 11041801400
consisting of Index-No. 34 to 36
34 1| Threoded bushing 9 E 34 | 110561827400
35 1 Locking bolt @ E 35 | 11061829000
1| Helical spring 9 E 00 | 6503182 9200
3 1 Push button 9 E 36 | 65037182 9400




To Hlustration E
Strainer with weight, Gas cap, Oil pipe, Handle, Toggle switch, Inner shroud

-ézc’ éé‘ Part Name Orifring' Part-No. %
< O“ Q. z
i 37| 1| Toggle switch YE3I7 1106 400 3300
] 38| 4| Lock washer PE3Bx| B& DIN1Z7
39| 3| Hexagonal-head screw PEI? x| Méx208G DIN 93
Attention I 40 | 1| Hexagonal-head screw FEAOx} MéExZ5 8 G DIN G
. 41 [ 1| Inner shroud assembly 9 E 41 1106 080 1300
consisting of Index-No. 42 and 43
421 11 Inner shroud QE42 | 11060807400
43| 2| Rubber buffer 9E43 | 1106087 8300

Make it a point always to

use Genuine

/—-ﬂ_—:—‘\\'___?\

Parts |

MNote 1: Not illustrated, installed.




Hlustration F

Quantity adjustment of chain oiler, Carburetor, Filter connection, Airfilter

Gluantity adjustment of chain oiler, Carburetor, Filter caonnectian, Airfilter

To lllustration F

18

% .| £ . &
3‘27_9 é_:f‘ Part Name Ordering- Part-Ne. 2
1 1] Adjustment screw 9F] 1106 981 3300
21 1} Hexagenal nut 9F 2x M6 5D DIN 934
31 V| Limit stop srew 9F3 1106 647 2800
41 1| Rubbercap PF4 1106 647 9200
51 1| Gosket 9 F 5x 1106129 0900
6| 1] Intermediate flange PF& 1106121 1600
7| 2| Gasker 9F7x | 11061291100
B 1| Heat insulator ?F8B 1106121 2200
21 1| Bing diaphragm carburetor 7 F9x 11061200700 1
alternatively:
10] 1| Tillotson diaphragm carburetor FFET0x | 11061206 0600 2
1M { 2| Lock washer F1x | B&DIN127
121 2| Hexagonal nut PF12x | M6 5D DIN 934
13| 1| Filter gasket 9F13x | 1106149 1200 3
alternatively:
141 1| Intermedicte flange 9F14 1106 121 1601 4
15| 1| Filter flange complete ?F15 1106 1401201
consisting of Index-No. 16 tg 18
16 1 Filter flange PF16 1106141 G710
171 2] Clamp FF17 1104 141 2500
18 | 21 Tightening pin 9 F18x | 3x20 DIN 1481
19 11 Airfilter A 1106 124 0500
20| 2t Lock washer FF20x | B3 DIN127
21 1 2| Hexagonal screw PF2ix | M5x30 8G DING3 3
alternatively:
22 | 2| Hexagonal screw PF22x | M5xd0 8 G DIN 931 4
23 1 Fuel line 9F23 1106 358 0700
241 1§ Throitle contral cable 9F24 11061821500 3
alternatively:
251 11 Throttle control cable $F25 1104 182 1507 4
Note 1. Forindividual parts please see illustration J.
Note 2. For individual parts please see illustration K.
Note 3. For saws with Bing diaphrogm carburetor.
Note 4: For saws with Tillotson diaphragm carburetor.
19



[Hystration G To lllustration G
Muffler, Handle bar, Outer shroud Muffler, Handle har, Outer shroud
2% %2 C%;’“ Part Name Ordering- Part-No. zg
1 1| Exhoust gusket G 1x | 11061490600
| 2| 1| Moffler assembly 9G2 | 11061400501
consisting of Index-No. 3to 8
3 1| Muffler ?G3 11061450310
41 1] Cover 9G4 1106 145 2900
5| 4| Lock washer 9G5x | B4DIN1Z
&1 4| Cylindrical screw G 6x | M4x105S DIN 84
71 Vi Hook 9G7 1106 656 8205
81 1| Tightening pin 9G8x | 4x40 DIN 1481
T 9| 2| Lock washer 9G9x | B&DINTZY
10| 2| Hexogonal nut 9G10x| M65D DINZ34
11| 1| Hondle bar with hose G111 [ 11067901500
consisting of Index-Na. 12 and 13
121 11 Handle bar G112 | 11067901700
131 1§ Hose G113 | 1103791 2000
14| 1| Rubber bushing G 14 | 1106791 9500
5] 1| Clamping collar 9G 15 | 1106791 9400
16 | 1| Lock washer 9G 16xt B6 DIN127
17 1 1| Hexagonal screw 9G 17x] M6x20 8 G DIN93]
18 | 1| Countersunk screw 9 G 18x| 0000981 0900
191 1| Washer G119 | 1106791 8600
20| 11 Hexagenal nut QG20 | 00009820400
21| 1| Lock washer 9G21x| B5DIN1Z/
22| 11 lens-head screw G 22x AMSx1855 DINES
231 1| Outer shroud assembly $G23 | 11066505101
constisting of Index-No. 24 to 30
24t 1| OQuter shroud 9G24 | 11066562510
25| 1| Air guide plate 9G25 | 1106087 3600
' 26 | 41 Rivet with buttenhead 9 G 26x| 3x6 Alu.-alloy DIN 660
27| 11 Cover plate 2G 27 | 11066505300
consisting of cover plate, firm's
sign, 2 rivets, LIGHTNING letters
* 28| 1] Cover plate 9G28 | 1106656 2700
1| Firm's sign ?G0 1106 967 0800
2 | Rivet with buttonhead 9 G 00x| 2x5 Alu.-alloy DIN 660 |
1| LIGHTNING letters 9GOl | 1106967 1500 1
29 | 4| Rivet with buttonhead 9 G 29x| 3x15 Alu.-alloy DIN 640
4} Shim 9 G 02%| 3,2 5t DIN 433
30| 1| Rubber insert 9G30 | 11066569200
Note 1: Invisibly rivetted into cover plate.
Note 2: Not visible, between rivets and cover plate.




IHustration H To lllustration H
Recoil starter Recoil starter

Part Name Ordering- Part-No.

tiby

QUGI’\

Index.
Mo

Note

1| Recoil starter ?HO 1106190 4100
. consisting of Index-No. 1to 14
11 1| Cover 9H1 151—310
2| 1| Rewind spring 9H2 20—1
31 1| Roter 9H3 13—-10
41 1| Cord GH4 40—2
. 5§ 2| Brake washer 2HS 27—3
6| 2 Fiber washer 9HE& 27—2
1| Friction shoe assembly gHO0 | 11—
consisting of Index-No.7 10 10
7| 1| Brake lever 9H7 16—4
81 2| Friction shoe plate IHS8 11—71
¢ [ 2| Friction shoe spring ?H9 202
10| 2| Spring retainer plate gHI0 | 1119
11| 1| Broke spring H11 | 20—3
12| 1| Broke retainer washer GH12 | 278
13| 1| Retainerring ?H13 | 29—3
14| 17 Centering pin 9H14 | 25—%

Note 1: s delivered together with shaft.




llustration J
Bing diaphragm carburetor

To lllustration J

Bing diaphragm carburetor

24

, . 2
FESR-F - Ordering- Part-No. 5
22 |32 Part Name No. 2
1| Bing diaphragm coarburetor 210 1106120 0700
consisting of Index-No, 110 34 92003
1 1| Caorburetor housing ¢J1 9i2043
2| 1] Floot needie 9J2 47—056
3| 1] Spring 913 60—015
41 11 Inlet control lever 914 57—265
51 1] stud 915 50—315
6| 1| Control diophragm 2J6 65—3820
71 1| Gasket 917 £5-—822
8| 1| Diaphragm cover 9 J8 26—813
g1 1] Gasket ?J9 65—3802
10| 1| Fuel pump diaphragm 9]0 £5—3801
171 1| Fuel pump body 231 26—860
12| 6| Countersunk screw 412 40—532
13| 1| Washer 913 65—104
14 1| Filter plate G114 57—693
15| 1| Washer 9115 65—420
16 1| Cover plate 2118 26—526
17 1 Washer g 117 65—060
18| 1| Screw 9118 40.—426
191 1| Rotary vaive g119 22—764—3
201 1| Return spring gJ20 41—065
21 1| Gasket 92 65—550
22 | 1| Housing cover 922 26—533
23| 3| Countersunk screw 9123 40--425
24 1 1| Throttle lever G124 26—101
25| 1| Screw 93125 40—519
261 1] Spring 226 A0—150
27 1 ¥ | Air regulating screw ?327 50—008
28| 2| Fuel regulating screw G128 50—930
each centoining Index-No. 2%
29 ] 2| Rubber seal gJ29 65—702
B 1| Spring 9130 60—022
3] 1| Pin 8131 52—100
321 1| Choke shaft with lever G132 52—974
3 hoke shutter 9133 57—820
341 1 Screw ?J34 40—305

Note 1. When ordering carburetor spare ports please mention

the word “Bing”.

25



IHustration K To Mlustration K

Tillotson diaphragm carburetor model HL 74 A Tillotson diaphragm carburetor model HL 74 A
: : o
30 -g’z" 5z Part Name o’ffring' Part-Nao. 5]
45 Qx 1 45 £ 42 o o z
i e
- PR " o 1| Tillotson diaphragm carburetor FKO 1106 120 0600
| model HL 74 A {HL74 A;
' consisting of Index-No. 1 ta 45
— 1 1| Carbureter body K1 011850
21 1| Body channe! cup plug 9K2 010588 1
3| 1| Body channe| welch plug 9K3 02531 1
4| 1! Choke shaft and lever 9K 4 011889
. 5| 1{ Choke shutter 9K 5 09626
6| 11 Chaoke shutter screw & lock washer K6 010280
7| 1| Choke friction pin 9K7 05454
8 11 Choke friction spring 9K8 08805
21 1| Diaphragm chamber drain srew K9 02232
101 1| Diophragm gasket K10 | 010542
113 1 Diaphragm 9K 010579 1
12| 1| Diaphragm cover K12 010526
3| 11 Fuel pump gosket PK13 | 010880
141 1| Fue! pump diaphragm FK 14 011856 1
15[ 1| Fuel pump body 9K 15 | 010525
161 &1 Fuel pump body screw and lock washer] 9K 16 | 010098
174 1| Fuel strainer screen K17 (10530 1
18 1 1 Fuel strainer cover gasket K18 | 010529
121 1| Fuel strainer cover 2K19 | 010527
201 1| Fuel strainer cover retaining screw | $K20 | 010577 1
211 1 ¢ ldle adjustment screw 9K N 011716 1
221 1| Idle adjustment screw spring 9K22 | 08793 1
231 1| Idle adjustment screw washer 7 K23 011428 1
241 1| Idle udjustment screw packing SR 24 | 01148
25 11 Idle speed regulating screw 9K 25 | 05095 1
26 11 Idle speed regulating screw spring PK 26 | 0788 I
27 1 1| Inlet needle, seat & gasket 9K/ 1851 1
28 [ 11 Inlet seat gasket ?K28 1 010165
2% 1 1| Inlet controf fever QK29 | 010513 1
30| 1| Inlet control lever pinion screw FK30 1 010581 1
. 31 1| Inlet tension spring FK 3 Q10578 1
32| 1| Main adjustment screw 9K 32 071494 }
331 1| Moin adjustment screw spring QK33 | 08793 |
34| 1| Main adjustment screw washer 9K 34 | 011428 1
Sl A 51 1| Main adiustment screw pocking PR35 | 011401
R : e , 36| 1| Throttle lever retaining screw 9K36 | 06393 1
LTS Mrc o ) i 371 1| Throttle lever retaining screw FK 37 06396 ]
T e oy 4 d : lock washer
381 1| Throttle shoft and lever ¢K38 [ 011888
392 [ 21 Throttle shaft bushing 9K3% | 09780
40 | 1| Throttle shaft clip K40 | 09678
4] 1 | Throttle shaft clip lock washer K4 0992
421 1| Throttle shaft clip retaining screw PK 42 | 01974
43| 1| Throttle return spring K43 | 010999 1
41 1 | Throttle shutter PK 44 | 08646
451 1| Throtle shutterscrew and lock washer | 9K 45 | 010280 1
46| 1| Plate OK 46 | 11061237600
471 1| Gosket & Packing set QK 47 G5—145 1
48} 1| Repair Parts Kit K48 | RK—418
Note 1: Contained in Index-No. 48.

27



IHustration L
Set of tools and accessories

To Wustration L
Set of tools and occessories

X 3

[l e y ) =

Wi -f: 7 §— -1 (]
A
Rl

k.
?_- j

~ =10

28

% d < P N Crdering P N 2
o g}_:‘ art r UI " art- . =]
EZ G“ ame No. o S
1| Set of tools und accessories QL0 1106 890 1401
consisting of Index-No. 1 10 6
17 1| Tools kit 9L1 1106 891 0800
21 1| Multi-purpose wrench 9L?2 1106 890 3401
3| 1| Screwdriver 213 A1 DIN 5270
4| 1| Double-head wrench 2L4 ox10 DIN 895
51 1| Setscrew 9L5 6503191 1200
6| 1| Polishing cloth ?LG 1106 191 9000
Only upon special request:
1| Flywheel puller QL00 1106 890 4501
consisting of Index-No.7 to 9
71 1] Puller sleeve gL/ 1106 894 0801
g 11 Puller screw 9L 0000 981 4500
9| 1| Protective cap gL? 1106 894 1000
10| 1| Box-end wrench L0 17 DIN 459
11! 1] Handle for Index No. 10 gL A2 DIN 900
12t 11 "Imbus® wrench 9L12 5 DINSI

29



